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DEMOGRAPRICS



33% were
aged 65+

years

hetrosexual/straight
95.7%

gay/lesbian/homosexual

o 1.2%
bisexual
0.3%
prefer not to say
1.5%
other
o 1.3%

69.2% live in a

whole house that
is detached

20.7% live in a

whole house that
Is semi-detached

A

6% live in a whole
house that is
terraced (0)

Other - 8.3%

Other British - 17%

Scottish - 74.7%

Other ethnicities
recorded included Irish,
Polish,
Showman/Showwoman,
Other white ethnic group,
Scottish Chinese and
Mixed/multiple ethnic

groups.
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60%

How individuals describe their
gender identity

Man/boy
Woman/girl
In another way

Prefer not to say
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24.1%

of the households
Included children

40%
20%
Of those
who 25.7% have
social housing
rental
rent or (Hjatland
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Main issues identified with current home that limits day to day activities*

24.4% 24.4% 22.2% 22.2% 2%

*pased on those who identified issues
BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN B BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN B B BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN BN B BN BN B BN BN BN BN BN BN AN )

= Have - Need, but do not have

° Things that are a bit of/serious
problem in household

’0\* z& e,& 0& z& z&

4

Heating costs
are not affordable
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with neighbours
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& 7 7% (%C\I?Q Experience problems

5.6% have no vehicle available for use

& X 1 37.6% have 1 vehicle available for use

40.8% have 2 vehicles available for use

% X 3 12.8% have 3 vehicles available for use

2.6% have 4 vehicles available for use

Thereis no

accessible car
& parking near home

5.4%

Majority spent this
amount of money on
heating their home in

the past month

Majority spent this
amount of money on
fuel for cars in the
past month




Travel to Travel for
work/school leisure
/college activites

&5l 55.3% 6%‘87.8%‘

R 12.2% % f>3.8%

HEER Y\ 6% 8.2%
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3.1% ﬁ 3.9%

In the last week

60%

40%

20%

o
42%
were
interested in
Increasing

their use of
'‘active travel' options

Barriers to active travel

Health/
disability

Distance/
remote
location

32.1%

either own
or have

access to a
bicycle

O Grade, Standard Grade, GCSE, GCE
O Level, CSE, National Qualification
Access 3 Cluster, Intermediate 1or 2,

Senior Certificate or equivalent

Higher Grade, Advanced Higher,
CSYS, A Level, AS Level, Advanced
Senior Certificate or equivalent

First Degree, Higher Degree, SVQ
Level 5 or equivalent

HNC, HND, SVQ Level 4, RSA Higher
Diploma or equivalent
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SHETLAND

General health

Pre-pandemic general health

Verybad Bad Fair Good Verygood Verybad Bad Fair Good Very good

1% 3.9% 25.5% 435.7% 23.8%

0% 3.1% 20.6% 46.9% 29.4%

21.9%

live with

Ch ron ic or 59% take regular medication
. : to manage your (
Per5|5tent pqln chronic/persistent pain

Ways to help manage pain

Physiotherapy/ Heat/
chiropractor/ support/

massage/ supplements
specialist

Any physical or mental health
conditions (last 12 months or more)

Yes
No
Don't know

Prefer not to answer

0% 20% 40%

51.8% strongly agree/agree that they
have enough support and
information to manage their chronic
or persistent pain

Conditions

(last 12 months or more)
Deafness or partial hearing loss

14.6%

Blindness or partial sight loss
[ 3.4%

Full or partial loss of voice

0.3%
Learning disability
1.7%
Learning difficulty
[ 1.9%
Development disorder
0.2%
Mental health condition
13.4%
Physical disability
a 12.4%
Long-term iliness, disease or condition
20.6%
No condition
51.2%

Other
@ 6%

60%



PRYSICAL
ACTIVITY
AND

FALLS




Days in the week where physically
active for 30+ minutes

o 17.2% had been physically active for at
least two and a half hours (150 mins)

o over the course of the previous week

20% 0000000000 000000000000 0000000000000 9 9 90 9 0

10% 62.6% were interested in being

more physically active

0%

Odays 1day 2days 3days 4days 5days 6days 7days

What is mainly done at home, work, school or college
®

® [ o o ® O
Q'| 32% | A 5\“ 21.6% Q‘ﬂ'ﬁ\“ 38.6%

Activities undertaken in the previous 4 weeks

v

A

8.5% O¢O Cycling 2.7% ﬁﬂgﬁ Any C;tc:\:;‘i’:‘ygpe of

A Aerobics/ gymnastics/
6.8% .k 'K dance for fitness/ keep 1 0.2% None
f ' X fit class

Yes - 15.3% Where the fall took place
At home, inside
21.1%
No- 84.7% At home, outside
O 84.1% — 41.1%
At work O
4.4% g
21.1% required
Had a fall in the last 12 months TENLIEE ClRE med icql qtte ntion

D 33.3%
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NUTRITION
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Portions of fruit or vegetables in a
day

65.6% choose wholemeal breads or
cereals, while 25.2% sometimes choose

25% wholemeal breads or cereals.

20%
15%

10%

-]
70.4% eat oily fish at least once Q

a week and a further 2.7% eat

oily fish occasionally ?\ >

5%

0%
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 or more

Eat 3 or more times a week Eat 2-3 portions per day
soles A
72.1% =/ 14.3% 9@ 73.5% 17.2%

No- 38.8% Yes - 61.2%

Attends a dental clinic for check-up at least

once a year | don't feel | feel a bit | feel very
nervous at all nervous nervous
Reasons or barriers to 58% 31.8% 10.2%

attendjng dentist
20.2% brush their
teeth less than
twice a day

69.4% brush their
teeth twice a day

Have 9.5% brush their
teeth more than
twice a day

dentures

Grow their own produce Main barriers to growing own produce

Yes

No

No, but would like to

0% 20% 40% 60%

37.6% use no home grown
produce for any meal during the
week. 18% use home grown
produce for 1-3 meals per week.

Skills/




It is moderately or very important that food eaten

....I1S low in calories
48%

....tastes good
G 96.8%

....contains natural ingredients

....helps me cope with stress

24%
....helps me control my weight
D 51.5%
....nhas a pleasant texture
57.3%

...is packaged in an
environmentally friendly way

....contains lots of vitamins and
minerals

53.2%

72.3%
....contains no artificial
ingredients
D 55.8%
....keeps me awake and alert
40.1%
...looks nice
D 48.6%
....good value for money
74.8%

....is high in protein
55.3%

....takes no time to prepare
D 40.1%

....is good for my skin/teeth/hair
nails etc

57.1%
...makes me feel good
D 60.5%
....has the country of origin
clearly marked
39.6%
....is what | usually eat
D 42.5%

....can be bought in shops close
to where | live or work
59.7%

....IS Not expensive

CEEED 60.5%

76.5%
...is familiar to me
D 54.9%
....high in fibre and roughage
58.3%
....cheers me up
D 49.3%
....smells nice
66.5%
...can be cooked very simply
D 58.8%
98.8%
o O
take
vitamins
or supplement to

improve diet/health

8%

°04.1%

take vitamin D
supplement as part

of their multi-vitamin
supplement
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WELLBEING




Sometimes-

Sometimes- 21.4%

31.5%
Yes -17.3%

Yes - 43.2%

No- 61.2%

No- 25.3%

Feel comfortable with the
size and/or shape of body

Mental health affected by
feeling of body image

AVERAGE
SCORE

45.0

6.8%

have deliberately
harmed themselves

In the last year
12.5%

Some other time
87.5%

In the last 2 weeks, often or all of
the time felt.......

I’'ve been feeling optimistic about the future
41.3%

I’'ve been feeling useful
D 53.4%

I’'ve been feeling relaxed
42.7%

I’'ve been feeling interested in other people
D 55.3%

I’'ve had energy to spare
21.9%

I’'ve been dealing with problems well
D 52.4%

I’'ve been thinking clearly
65.1%

I’'ve been feeling good about myself
D 47.1%

I’'ve been feeling close to other people
56.3%

I’'ve been feeling confident
47.3%

I’'ve been able to make up my own mind about things
D 73.1%

I’'ve been interested in new things
52%

I’'ve been feeling cheerful
D 52.6%

Contact friends/relatives
5705% m most days
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MOKING
S




Smoking status

37.3% 25.4%

Cigarettes Roll-ups

26.9% 1.5%
E-cigarettes / Vape Cannabis

Barriers to quitting
smoking/vaping

Motivation
willpower

Wish to reduce
or stop smoking/
vaping

Over 60% have

22/ > 71.6% tried to stop

smoking/vaping
have tried to stop smoking/ more than 3
vaping in the past times the past

What would help the most to stop/reduce smoking
O @ oisupportwitha s . N

Q Medication (Nicotine Replacement
31.3% § - ol
M . €B Therapies, Varenicline)

———

Group sessions with a

0
3% ‘?‘X. trained adviser
a9

0% @ Facebook group
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AND
DRUGS
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Frequency of drinking
6 or more uvnitson a

Others being concerned
about drinking habits

Change in drinking habits
during lockdown - March

single occasion 2020
Daily/a_og 88.9%
Imost
. No
daily -
2.4% Monthly - 13.1%
Less than 8.3%
monthl
- 27 90/y Yes, but not in the 14.5%
= past year YES, IT
DECREASED
[\ - 41.3%
ever 2 7%

Yes, in the past year

Not remembering what happened Not doing what is expected
when drinking the night before of you because of drinking

Never Never
74.2% 86.4%
Less than monthly Less than monthly
D 20.6% a 11.9%
Monthly Monthly
4.9% 1.7%
Weekly Weekly
[ 0.3% 0%
Daily/almost daily Daily/almost daily
0% 0%

N 6.6%
have used drugs in the
past year

Used drug not for medical use

Used more than 1drug at a time

Unable to stop using drugs

Cannabis - 55.6%

Had blackouts/flashbacks as a result of drug use

. Feel guilty/bad about drug use
Cocaine -12.8% 9 J

o Neglected family because of drug use
Prescription only 9 y J

painkillers that were
not prescribed for
you - 10.3%

Engaged inillegal activities to obtain drugs

=Y

.Monthly or less -Weekly -Daily or almost daily Experienced withdrawal when stopped taking drugs

74.4 10.3% 15.4%

Had a medical problem as a result of drug use

Frequency of drug use 0 25 50 75



